P.S.C. Ky. No2
Cancels P.S.C. Ky. No
POWELL'S VALLEY WATER DISTRICT
OF
CLAY CITY, KENTUCKY (POWELL COUNTY)
Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing
WATER
AT
POWELL'S VALLEY WATER DISTRICT
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY
EFFECTIVE
MAY 2 6 1983
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1)
BY: Boynes
Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY
ISSUED April 6 , 19.83 EFFECTIVE May-26 , 19.83
ISSUED BY HOWELL'S Valley Water Dester
(Name of Utility)
By Keingeron Darmett
ammissioner

08,96

RECEIVED

FEB 1 1 1992

FOR	Clay	City,	Powel	l's	Valley
P.S.	C. NO.	nity,	Town	Or	City

6					
5.	·-		40		
H	DIV	15	LUF	4	

Powell's Valley Water District
Name of Issuing Corporation

Original		SHEEL NO. I
CANCELLING	P.S.C.	NO.
Original	1	SHEET NO. 1

RULES AND REGULATIONS

The following rules and regulations are subject to change by the Water Distri Commissioners at any time subject to approval by the Public Service Commission

- 1. Returned Checks: A \$10 service fee will be charged to each customer for each returned check.
- 2. Meter Test Request:

 Upon request a customer may have his meter tested and adjustments will be made to the bill where the meter is found to be wrong.

 If such test shows the meter to be in working order a \$25.00 charge shall be made.
- A charge of \$10.00 will be made any time the service man goes out to perform any requested service,
- 4. If the meter is removed for non-payment a \$20 charge shall be made.
- 5. Meter Reading Recheck: A charge of \$10 shall be made for a trip to recheck a meter reading at customer's request if the reading is found to be correct.
- 6. Connection Fee: \$350.00 Can be paid as follows: \$200.00 down and \$50.00 per mo. until paid.
- 7. Disconnect/Reconnect: \$40.00
- 8. Deposit required for customer credit 2/12 of estimated bill

 Interest will be paid at the rate received by the utility, until deposit is refunded
- 9. Penalty for unpaid bills after 10th (10% of bill)
- 10. All bills due 10th of month. If not paid by the 20th of the month, service will be discontinued after compliance with 807 KAR 5:006, Section 11, Discontinuance of Service (3) (a) Nonpayment of Bills.

Case	No.	1026	7						
DATE	0F	ISSUE	2	//	92	BLIC SERVICE COMM DAUF KENTUCKY			92
	•		Month	Day	Year	EFFECTIVE	Month	Day	Year
ISSUE	D E	Y Kame	of of	ldoms	Chairma Title	n MAR 1 1 1992	D.Box 550,	Clay 403	City,K

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. SECTION 9 (1)

BY: House falle PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER

0896

For Clay City, Powell's Valley
P.S.C. #
Original Sheet #
Cancelling P.S.C.#
Original Sheet #

POWELL"S VALLEY WATER DISTRICT

Classification of Service	
	RATE PER UNIT
	\$11.97
First 7 000 collons	
First 2,000 gallons Next 2,000 gallons per 1,000 gallons	
First 2,000 gallons Next 2,000 gallons per 1,000 gallons Next 2,000 gallons per 1,000 gallons	4.91 3.66

Note:

Bill adjustments will be made upon proof of excess water loss due to leak that is verified by Powell's Valley Water District employee. Customer will pay at rate consistant with an average monthly bill over the previous six (6) month period. All additional usage will be calculated at current cost to the District. (Current cost is \$1.55 per thousand) Adjustment will be made for no more than 2 consecutive months, and tone time per account adjustment must be made in person at the office or in writing.

Powell's Valley Water District does not have fire protective hydrants. An above ground flush hydrant can be set at property owner's expense but will become property of Powell's Valley Water District.

Date of Issue 3/1/93	Date Effective
Issued by Earl Odoms	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION (1)
Issued by authority of an order of Kentucky Case #	f the Publice Commission Date

APR 1 1993

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. SECTION 9 (1)

BY: Halle PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER

08,96